

May 30, 2017

Announcement 1383

Attention Provider Type 29 (Home Health Agency):

Update Regarding Claims for Nursing Services Codes

Update to [Web Announcement 1303](#): Claims submitted by provider type 29 (Home Health Agency) for nursing services codes with dates of service on or after July 1, 2016, through claims submitted before February 13, 2017, that paid at the rate in effect before July 1, 2016, have been automatically reprocessed. Results of the reprocessed claims appear on remittance advices dated June 2, 2017.